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Welcome!Welcome!
Our Bottle PolicyOur Bottle Policy

We're so happy to have you here. Inside this list, you'll We're so happy to have you here. Inside this list, you'll 
find a collection of wine that we're extremely proud to find a collection of wine that we're extremely proud to 
offer our guests. Each wine has been hand selected by offer our guests. Each wine has been hand selected by 
our team. We open each bottle table side & give you the our team. We open each bottle table side & give you the 
opportunity to taste the wine to check for faults.opportunity to taste the wine to check for faults.

When it comes to wine faults, this typically means cork When it comes to wine faults, this typically means cork 
taint. Cork taint presents itself as a "wet cardboard" taste. taint. Cork taint presents itself as a "wet cardboard" taste. 
Other less common wine faults include volatile acidity, Other less common wine faults include volatile acidity, 
oxidation, heat damage & brettanomyces, to name a few. oxidation, heat damage & brettanomyces, to name a few. 
It almost goes without saying that if something is glar-It almost goes without saying that if something is glar-
ingly wrong with the wine - if it does not taste the way ingly wrong with the wine - if it does not taste the way 
it is supposed to taste -  we will of course open a new it is supposed to taste -  we will of course open a new 
bottle or find you a different wine. In the case that you bottle or find you a different wine. In the case that you 
think your wine is faulty, or even if you are unsure, our think your wine is faulty, or even if you are unsure, our 
wine staff will taste the wine & let you know whether it is wine staff will taste the wine & let you know whether it is 
sound or not. What you are not doing is tasting the wine sound or not. What you are not doing is tasting the wine 
to see if you like it. The only acceptable reason to reject to see if you like it. The only acceptable reason to reject 
a wine is faultiness. In the case that you choose to reject a wine is faultiness. In the case that you choose to reject 
a wine that is not at fault, there will be a restocking fee a wine that is not at fault, there will be a restocking fee 
for the cost of the bottle (50% of the menu price).for the cost of the bottle (50% of the menu price).

Wine is a living & breathing thing. It can change over Wine is a living & breathing thing. It can change over 
time, even from your first sip to your last. With that be-time, even from your first sip to your last. With that be-
ing said, sometimes it takes a few minutes for a bottle to ing said, sometimes it takes a few minutes for a bottle to 
fully open up (we can all relate)! Please trust in our well fully open up (we can all relate)! Please trust in our well 
trained wine team that we are providing you with some trained wine team that we are providing you with some 
of the best wines in the world, kept in prestigious condi-of the best wines in the world, kept in prestigious condi-
tions, to offer you what the winemaker wants the most: a tions, to offer you what the winemaker wants the most: a 
beautiful glass of wine, meant to be enjoyed. beautiful glass of wine, meant to be enjoyed. 

Cheers,Cheers,

Brittany, Brandon, StephenBrittany, Brandon, Stephen



Let's Help you Find Your Way AroundLet's Help you Find Your Way Around
We got a lot of stuff on here after all :-) 
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Somm Selects: We Drank A Lot... For ResearchSomm Selects: We Drank A Lot... For Research
Our bev team bravely sacrificed their evenings (& maybe a few late mornings) to bring you this list of Our bev team bravely sacrificed their evenings (& maybe a few late mornings) to bring you this list of 
absolute bangers. These are the wines we rave about, sneak a second pour of, & recommend to our absolute bangers. These are the wines we rave about, sneak a second pour of, & recommend to our 
friends when we're off the clock. Curious? Thirsty? Perfect. Your next favorite wine is right here.friends when we're off the clock. Curious? Thirsty? Perfect. Your next favorite wine is right here.

Orange (You Glad I Didn't Say Banana?)Orange (You Glad I Didn't Say Banana?)
19	 Paolo Bea, 'Santa Chiara,' Local/International Varieties, Umbria, IT  2018� 126
Paolo Bea’s Santa Chiara is a vibrant, skin-contact white wine from Umbria that blends lo-
cal and international grapes into something wildly expressive and full of soul. With notes 
of dried apricot, herbs, citrus peel, and a savory edge, it’s textured, complex, and made 
naturally—no additives, no filtering, just pure, living wine. If you want a white that drinks 
more like a conversation than a sip, this is it.

White Wine, It Tastes so Good When it Hits the LipsWhite Wine, It Tastes so Good When it Hits the Lips
126	 00 Wines, 'VGW,' Chardonnay, Willamette, OR  2022� 286
A striking blend of zesty acidity and mineral-driven complexity with bright lemon-citrus, 
fresh yellow pear, subtle flint and oyster-shell nuances. You need to drink this because 
it offers superb balance and clarity—drinking beautifully now yet built to age—with the 
provenance and winemaking cred to back it as a standout Oregon Chardonnay that 
rivals top old-world white Burgundies.

Red Wine, The OG, Goes Great w/ Food & Business SuitsRed Wine, The OG, Goes Great w/ Food & Business Suits
205	 Luis Seabra, 'Mono C,' Castelão, Douro, PT  2021  � 146
This is Portugal's Castelão, but make it Luis Seabra - minimal intervention, maximum vibe. 
Bright red fruit, a little earthy funk, and a chillable attitude that screams 'weeknight hero' 
or 'picnic flex'. It's glou-glou with a passport and a philosophy degree. Pair with the Peking 
Duck & you'll never stop talking about this wine.  

More More Red Wine, Because It's Cold Out ThereRed Wine, Because It's Cold Out There
292	 Enfield, 'Shake Ridge Ranch,' Gran Reserva, Tempranillo, Amador, CA  2014�  157
Enfield’s Tempranillo from Shake Ridge Ranch is like Spain on a California vacation — juicy 
dark cherry, cocoa, and a little dusty-leather swagger, all polished by cool Amador 
nights. It’s deliciously easy to drink yet quietly serious, the kind of bottle that makes dinner 
taste better and you feel like you absolutely nailed the wine choice. Cheers!  
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Wines to Drink with the Duck!Wines to Drink with the Duck!
Great Peking duck is an experience; the right wine turns it into a celebration. These bottles Great Peking duck is an experience; the right wine turns it into a celebration. These bottles 
were chosen because they flirt shamelessly with duck’s rich, lacquered goodness. Go on—let were chosen because they flirt shamelessly with duck’s rich, lacquered goodness. Go on—let 
them make your dinner just a little bit luxurious.them make your dinner just a little bit luxurious.

Bubbly Red RebelBubbly Red Rebel
XX	 Podere il Saliceto, 'Albone,' Lambrusco Salamino, Emilia-Romagna, IT  2023  � 64
This Lambrusco has vibrant acidity and fine, lively bubbles that cut beautifully through 
the richness of duck, while its dark-berry fruit and subtle spice echo the dish’s sweet-sa-
vory glaze. Light tannins and a gently dry finish keep each bite feeling fresh. It’s an irresist-
ibly drinkable, lightly sparkling red that delivers both fun and finesse at the table.

Liquid SunshineLiquid Sunshine
145	 Joshua Cooper, 'Old Port Rìgh Vineyard,' Victoria, AU  2018�  150
Crackles with energy—laser-bright acidity, flinty tension, and luxe barrel spice that slice 
through Peking duck’s richness while amplifying its sweet glaze. Its combination of pre-
cision and plush texture turns the pairing into something decadent yet electric. This is a 
thrilling, high-definition Chardonnay for guests who want a white wine that doesn’t just 
stand up to bold flavors—it elevates them.

Greek NebbioloGreek Nebbiolo
1705	 Domaine Karydas, Xinomavro, Naoussa, GR  2020� 106
A wildly expressive red—think sun-drenched tomatoes, dark cherries, rose petals, and a 
savory hint of spice wrapped in fine, architectural tannins. It’s both rustic and elegant, de-
livering the depth of a serious wine with the vibrancy that keeps you reaching for another 
sip. A bottle for guests who want character, charm, and a genuinely distinctive Greek 
classic.

Rustic CharmRustic Charm
378	 Emidio Pepe, Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Abruzzo, IT  2021�  420
A soulful, old-school Italian red bursting with dark berries, wild herbs, and a touch 
of volcanic earth, all delivered with the estate’s trademark purity and energy. Its 
supple yet structured frame makes it both instantly delicious and quietly profound. 
A must-drink for guests who want iconic craftsmanship, vivid flavor, and a bottle 
that feels alive in the glass.
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Chilled, Premium SakeChilled, Premium Sake
Sparkling: Yep, There Are Even Bubbly Sakes!Sparkling: Yep, There Are Even Bubbly Sakes!

1400	 300ml  300ml  Suehiro, 'Poochi-Poochi,'  Sparkling Nigori, Fukushimi, JP� 41
With just a hint of sweetness, this sparkler lends itself to food pairings.  Honeydew notes and traditional 
creaminess along with a great light body and fine bubbles.

1423	 360ml  360ml  Hakkaisan, AWA Clear Sparkling, Niigata, JP� 115
Hakkaisan Awa Sparkling Sake is a premium Japanese sake crafted using traditional methods and 
secondary fermentation in the bottle, similar to Champagne. It’s elegant, crisp, and refreshing with fine 
bubbles, balancing subtle sweetness and umami with a clean, dry finish.

Nigori: Unfiltered, Cloudy, Slightly SweeterNigori: Unfiltered, Cloudy, Slightly Sweeter

1401	 720ml  720ml  Rihaku, 'Dreamy Clouds,' Nigori, Chugoku, JP� 80
It's lush and silky with notes of sweet rice, vanilla cream, and a hint of coconut, finishing clean and gently 
refreshing. It’s lightly sweet but beautifully balanced, with a soft acidity that keeps every sip lively instead of 
cloying. Drink it because it tastes like dessert and comfort in one glass—chill it well and let the clouds do the 
rest.

1403	 720ml  720ml  Wakaze, 'The Classic,' Nigori, Paris, FR� 86
A playful, creamy twist on the brand’s flagship Junmai sake — unfiltered to leave a whisper of rice sediment 
that gives it a soft, rich texture alongside gentle rice-forward sweetness and fruit-like aromas. Crafted with 
French rice, water, and wine yeast, it’s both familiar and refreshingly different, perfect chilled with sushi, 
spicy dishes, or even creamy cheeses. Drink it because it’s a fun, approachable sake that bridges Japanese 
tradition with Parisian flair, making every sip feel like a delightful culinary adventure

Floral, Earthy & HerbaciousFloral, Earthy & Herbacious

1424	 720ml  720ml  Amabuki, 'Marigold,' Yamahai Junmai, Saga, JP� 76
A bold, full-bodied sake brewed with the traditional yamahai method, which develops deep, earthy flavors 
and a complex, tangy richness. Made with flower yeast, it has layers of umami and a distinctive character 
that stands out from lighter styles.

1404	 720ml  720ml  Heiwa, 'KID,' Junmai, Wakayama, JP� 79
Savory yet sweet rice notes. Soft yuzu brightness with a hint of honey on the nose with a balanced bitterness.

1408	 720ml  720ml  Tentaka, 'Hawk in the Heavens,' Junmai, Tochigi, JP� 86
Crisp and confident, with flavors of mushroom, truffle, and a touch of dried herbs, finishing dry and clean 
with a subtle umami snap. It’s got lift and structure without being stiff—like a sake that knows exactly where it’s 
going. Drink it when you want something versatile, food-friendly, and quietly badass in the glass.

1409	 720ml  720ml  Heavensake, 'Urakasumi,' Junmai Ginjo, Miyagi, JP� 107
Smooth, polished, and quietly luxurious, with notes of ripe apricot, flower, and soft rice sweetness wrapped in 
a clean, silky finish. It’s beautifully balanced—aromatic without being flashy, refined without being fussy.

1421	 720ml  720ml  Seikyo, 'Live Heirloom,' Omachi Namazake Junmai Ginjo, Hiroshima, JP� 132
Vibrant, lightly effervescent energy with juicy pear, melon, and a whisper of fresh herbs riding on that plush, 
heirloom-Omachi rice depth. Because it’s unpasteurized, it feels alive and electric on the palate — a little 
wild, beautifully aromatic, and impossible not to keep sipping. One bottle turns an ordinary night into a 
“wow, we should do this more often” kind of moment.
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Chilled, Premium SakeChilled, Premium Sake
Fruit Driven: Melon, Banana, Plums, Citrus and More! Fruit Driven: Melon, Banana, Plums, Citrus and More! 

1405	 300ml  300ml  Nagurayama, 'Crescent Moon,' Junmai, Fukushima, JP� 68
Opens soft and silky, with notes of ripe pear, white peach, and a touch of vanilla custard, followed by hints 
of steamed rice and delicate floral lift. As it warms in the glass, a subtle nutty savoriness and gentle umami 
appear, finishing clean, slightly dry, and gracefully lingering.

1410	 300ml  300ml  Konteki, 'Tears of Dawn,' Daiginjo, Kyoto, JP� 76
Elegant and expressive, opening with aromas of white peach, melon, and jasmine, followed by a whisper of 
honeyed rice. It’s silky and light on the palate with a clean, graceful finish that feels almost weightless.

1407	 750ml  750ml  Brooklyn Kura, 'Blue Door,' Junmai, Brooklyn, NY� 85
Fuhgeddaboutit! A truly stellar domestic sake, prefect for the hipster in you.  
Full bodied, dry, with notes of banana, ripe melon & umami. 

1402	 720ml  720ml  Houou Biden, 'Black Phoenix,' Junmai Ginjo, Tochigi, JP� 130
A vivid wave of tropical-and-stone-fruit aromas—think pineapple, melon and peach—that flow seamlessly 
into a refined acidity and a full-bodied mouthfeel. Brewed using 100 % the rare Aiyama sake rice, it offers a 
rich yet elegant profile that evolves beautifully with each sip.

1422	 720ml  720ml  Ohmine, '3 Grain, Summer Arrival,', Yamaguchi, JP� 140
A refreshing and smooth profile with notes of white peach, citrus, and a hint of minerality. Designed for 
warm-weather enjoyment, it’s light-bodied, slightly effervescent, and pairs beautifully with seasonal dishes 
like sashimi and grilled vegetables.

1406	 720ml  720ml  Abe Shuzo, 'Black Label,' Junmai Daiginjo, Niigata, JP� 208
Abe Shuzo Junmai Daiginjo is a premium sake crafted with meticulous care, showcasing elegant aromas of 
melon and pear with a smooth, refined finish. Brewed with highly polished rice and pure water, it balances 
delicate sweetness with crisp umami. It’s perfect for those seeking a luxurious sake experience that pairs 
beautifully with fine cuisine (get the caviar with this!!)

1411	 720ml  720ml  Tatenokawa, '18,' Junmai Daiginjo, Yamagata, JP� 498
The team at Tatenokawa was the first to polish the rice to an astonishing 18%. Rich with flavors of melon, apple 
& pear. We recommend pairing this with all of the seafood dishes! A rare gem and the height of luxury, this is 
a one-of-a-kind must-try.

1418	 720ml  720ml  Asahi, 'Dassai Beyond,' Junmai Daiginjo, Yamaguchi, JP� 1295
This is the best sake crafted by Asahi Shuzo. It's been created to surpass the Dassai 23. This quality goes 
beyond rice polishing. If you’re lucky enough to get your hands on a bottle, know that you are drinking sake 
beyond your wildest dreams. Tasting notes of strawberry, mango & white pepper. Meant to be enjoyed as an 
aperetif and as a work of art.	

Umami, Savory & Full - Drink With the Duck!Umami, Savory & Full - Drink With the Duck!

1412	 720ml  720ml  Tengumai, Junmai Yamahai, Ishikawa, JP� 75
Tengumai Yamahai Junmai is bold and savory, packed with flavors of toasted rice, mushroom broth, and a 
hint of nutty funk that warms you up fast. Drink it when you want a sake with depth and attitude

1414	 500ml  500ml  Shichi Hon Yari, 'Silent Samurai,' Junmai Daiginjo, Kinomoto, JP� 198
The third oldest brewery in Japan! A smokey, dry sake that is the perfect match for our waygu and duck. 
Because the brewers don’t press the sake, only a small amount of sake is gleaned from each batch, making 
availability limited.
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Half BottlesHalf Bottles
SparklingSparkling

1301	 375ml 375ml P. Gimmonet, 'Cuis 1er Cru,' Blanc de Blanc Brut, Côte de Blancs, FR  NV� 97
1302	 375ml 375ml Krug, 'Grande Cuvée, 169ème Édition,' Brut, Reims, FR  MV� 332

Sauvignon BlancSauvignon Blanc

1303	 375ml 375ml Domaine Ciringa, 'Fosilni Breg,' Sauvignon Blanc, Podravje, SI  2021� 37
1304	 375ml 375ml Grgich Hills, 'Fumé Blanc,' Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley, CA, USA  2021� 60

Pinot NoirPinot Noir

1305	 375ml 375ml La Pousse d'Or, 1er Cru, Santenay, Burgundy, FR  2016� 95
1306	 375ml 375ml Kosta Browne, Russian River Valley, CA  2017� 136

Sangiovese & NebbioloSangiovese & Nebbiolo

1307	 375ml 375ml Marchesi di Gresy, 'Martinenga,' Barbaresco, Piemonte, IT  2019� 88
1308	 375ml 375ml Col d'Orcia, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, IT  2018� 95

Cabernet Sauvignon & BlendsCabernet Sauvignon & Blends

1309	 375ml 375ml Chimney Rock, Cab Sauv, Stags Leap District, CA  2019� 145
1310	 375ml 375ml Ridge, 'Monte Bello,' Cab Sauv/Merlot+, Santa Cruz Mnts, CA  2017� 262 

Large Format - Bubbles Large Format - Bubbles 
ChampagneChampagne

902	 1.5L  1.5L  Le Mesnil, 'Sublime,' Grand Cru Cuveé , Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, FR  2015� 395
907	 1.5L  1.5L  Georges Remy, 'Le Quatre Terroirs,' Extra Brut, Bouzy, FR  2019� 429
901	 1.5L  1.5L  Laurent Perrier, 'La Cuvée,' Brut, Montagne de Reims, FR   NV� 492
909	 1.5L  1.5L  Pierre Gerbais, 'Champ Viole,' Extra Brut, Celles-Sur-Ource, FR  NV� 500
912	 3L  3L  Laurent Perrier, 'La Cuvée,' Brut, Montagne de Reims, FR   NV� 1215
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Large Format - RoséLarge Format - Rosé
Still RoséStill Rosé

903	 1.5L  1.5L  Beurer, Troken, Riesling/Grauburgunder Blend, Württemberg, DE  2023� 135 
904	 1.5L  1.5L  Peyrassol, 'Commandeurs,' Grenache/Cinsault, Côtes de Provence, FR  2022� 176
905	 1.5L  1.5L  Sylvain Pataille, 'Fleur de Pinot,' Pinot Noir, Marsannay, FR  2022               	           375

Large Format - White WineLarge Format - White Wine
This & ThatThis & That

906	 1.5L  1.5L  Karthäuserhof, 'Schieferkristall,' Riesling, Trocken, Mosel, DE  2020� 162
908	 1.5L  1.5L  Radikon, 'Sivi,' Pinot Grigio, Friuli-Venezia Giulia, IT  2021� 240

ChardonnayChardonnay

910	 1.5L  1.5L  Armand Heitz, 'La Barre,' 1er Cru, Meursault, Burgundy, FR  2022� 585
911	 1.5L  1.5L  Laroche, 'Blanchots,' Grand Cru, Chablis, Burgndy, FR  2016� 675

Large Format - Red WineLarge Format - Red Wine
Pinot NoirPinot Noir

920	 1.5L1.5L    Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grands-Èchezeaux, FR  2016   �  6000

NebbioloNebbiolo

913	 1.5L1.5L    Produttori del Barbaresco, Barbaresco, IT  2018�  298
915	 1.5L1.5L    Diego Conterno, 'Ginestra,' Barolo, Piemonte, IT  2017�  545

Grenache, Syrah, Tempranillo & BlendsGrenache, Syrah, Tempranillo & Blends

916	 1.5L  1.5L  Trévallon, Syrah/Cab Sauv, Alpilles, Provence, FR  2018		            777
917	 1.5L  1.5L  Murrieta, 'Castillo Ygay,' Gran Reserva, Tempranillo Blend, Rioja, ES  2010�  977

Cabernet Sauvignon & BlendsCabernet Sauvignon & Blends

919	 1.5L  1.5L  Philip Togni, Cab/Merlot/Cab Franc+, Spring Mtn, Napa, CA 2017� 795
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ChampagneChampagne
Blanc de BlancsBlanc de Blancs

1600	 Demière-Ansiot, Grand Cru, Brut, Le Mesnil-Sur-Oger, FR  NV  � 168
1601	 Pierre Péters, 'Cuvée de Reserve,' Brut, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, FR  NV �  184
1602	 Pol Roger, Brut, Épernay, FR  NV  � 192 
1641	 Laurent Perrier, 'Blanc de Blanc,' Brut, Montagne de Reims, FR  NV� 230
1603	 Jacques Selosse, 'Initial,' Grand Cru, Brut, Oger, FR  NV� 595 
1604	 Pierre Péters, 'Les Montjolys,' Brut, Gr. Cru, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, FR  2016� 688
1605	 Pol Roger, 'Sir Winston Churchill,' Brut, Épernay, FR  2015� 875
1606	 Ulysse Collin, 'Le Roises,' Extra Brut, Congy, FR  2017� 999
1607	 Salon, 'Cuvée S,' Brut, Le Mesnil-Sur-Oger, FR  2013� 2995   

Blanc de NoirsBlanc de Noirs

1609	 Benoît Déhu, 'Initiation,' Brut Nature, Fossoy, FR  NV� 195
1610	 Benoît Déhu, 'La Rue des Noyers,' Brut Nature, Fossoy, FR  2017� 215
1612	 Roses de Jeanne, 'Côte de Val Vilaine,' Zero Dosage, Côtes des Bar, FR  R22� 325
1613	 Roses de Jeanne, 'Presle,' Zero Dosage, Celles-sur-Ource, FR  R19� 548

Blended StylesBlended Styles

1302	 375ml375ml  Krug, 'Grande Cuvée, 169ème Édition,' Brut, Reims, FR  MV� 285
1614	 AR Lenoble, 'Intense Mag 20,' Brut, Vallée de la Marne, FR  NV �  131
XX	 Lejeune-Dirvang, 'Le Clos des Fourches,' Brut, Montagne de Reims, FR  NV �  144
1616	 Chartogne-Taillet, 'Cuvée Sainte Anne,' Brut, Merfy, FR  NV �  172
1644	 Laurent Perrier, 'La Cuvée,' Brut, Montagne de Reims, FR  NV� 224
1618	 Henri Goutorbe, 'Special Club,'  Brut, Grand Cru, Aÿ, FR  2012� 261 
XX	 Legrand-Latour, 'Èuocéne,'  Brut Nature, Vallée de la Marne, FR  2020� 333 
1619	 Bruno Paillard, 'Assemblage,' Brut, Reims, FR  2004� 412
1620	 Krug, 'Grande Cuvée, 170ème Édition,' Brut, Reims, FR  MV  � 650
1641	 Laurent Perrier, 'Grand Siecle 26th Édition,' Brut, Montagne de Reims, FR  NV  �780
1621	 Moët & Chandon, 'Dom Pérignon,' Brut, Epernay, FR  2013  � 865
1623	 Egly-Ouriet, Grand Cru, Brut, Ambonnay, FR  2008  � 1375 
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Sparkling Rosé & Rosé ChampagneSparkling Rosé & Rosé Champagne
Rosé ChampagneRosé Champagne

1625	 Laurent Perrier, 'Cuvée Rosé,' Brut Rosé, Montagne de Reims, FR  NV� 195
1626	 Valentin LeFlaive, 'MA 1860,' Brut Rosé, Oger, FR  NV� 219
1628	 Philipponnat, Brut Rosé, Mareuil-sur-Aÿ, FR  NV� 300
1629	 Philipponnat, 'Clos de Goisses,' Brut Rosé, Mareuil-sur-Aÿ, FR  2020� 865
1630	 Krug, '24ème Édition,' Brut, Reims, FR  MV� 1195

Off-Dry ChampagneOff-Dry Champagne

1645	 Laurent Perrier, 'Harmony,' Demi-Sec, Montagne de Reims, FR  NV� 195

Sparkling Rosé Beyond ChampagneSparkling Rosé Beyond Champagne

XX	 Famille Moutard, Brut Rosé, Pinot Noir, Crémant de Bourgogne, FR  NV� 80
1624	 Gagnard, 'Lys,' Crémant, Brut Rosé, Pinot Noir, Burgundy, FR  NV   � 107
1642	 Haliotide, Extra Brut Rosé, Pinot Noir, SLO Coast, CA, USA  2021   � 250

More BubblesMore Bubbles

Sparkling Wine From Around the WorldSparkling Wine From Around the World

XX	 Podere il Saliceto, 'Albone,' Lambrusco Salamino, Emilia-Romagna, IT  2023  � 64
XX	 Bohigas, Brut Cava, Xarel-lo/ Macabeo/ Parellada, Penedès, ES  NV� 72
XX	 Giannitessari, Brut, Durello/Pigato, Veneto, IT  NV� 72
1632	 Raventós, 'De La Finca,' Brut Cava, Macabeu/Xarel-lo+, Penedès, ES  2019� 102
1633	 Diel, 'Réserve,' Extra Brut, Riesling, Nahe, DE  2013� 111
1634	 Schramsberg, 'Blanc de Blanc,' Brut, North Coast, CA , USA  2021  � 120
1635	 Domaine du Pélican, 'So,' Brut Nature, Savagnin, Jura , FR  2019  � 144
1636	 Ca' del Bosco, 'Satén,' Brut, Chardonnay/Pinot Bianco, Franciacorta, IT  2019� 168

Petillant Naturel (Pet-Nats.. .  ask somebody)Petillant Naturel (Pet-Nats.. .  ask somebody)

1638	 Onward, 'Capp Inn Ranch,' Malvasia Bianca, Suisun Valley, CA  2022� 77
1639	 Luis Alburto, 'Tierra de Peña,'  Muscat (skin contact), Querétaro, MX  2020  � 89
1640	 Partida Crues, 'GT,' Espumoso Ancestral, Catalunya, ES  2019  � 97
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Rosé Across the WorldRosé Across the World

Light, Dry, Foot Loose & Fancy-FreeLight, Dry, Foot Loose & Fancy-Free

XX	 Ulacia, Hondarrabi Beltza & Zuri, Getariako Txakolina, Basque, ES  2022� 68
2	 Chacra, 'Nacha,' Pinot Noir, Patagonia, AR  2022� 76
1201	 Domaine du Bagnol, Grenache/Cinsault/Mourvédre, Cassis, FR  2024  � 92
4	 Lucien Crochet, Pinot Noir, Sancerre, FR  2024  � 105
1200	 Château Peyrassol, 'Les Clos,' Cinsault/Grenache+, Côtes de Provence, FR  2023  �195
904	 1.5L  1.5L  Peyrassol, 'Commandeurs,' Grenache/Cinsault, Côtes de Provence, FR  2022� 176

A Touch More Weight, Still  Dry, Still  Fancy-FreeA Touch More Weight, Still  Dry, Still  Fancy-Free

24	 Masseria li Veli, 'Askos,' Susumaniello, Salento, IT  2024� 60
2000	 Las Jaras, 'Superbloom,' Grenache+, Mendocino, CA  2023� 75
8	 Bravium, 'Wiley Vineyard,' Pinot Noir, Santa Lucia Highlands, CA  2023� 70
7	 Talisman, 'Dawson Vineyard,' Pinot Noir, Los Carneros, CA  2021� 85
161	 Domaine Tempier, Mourvédre, Bandol, FR  2024� 144
10	 Sylvain Pataille, Marsannay Blanc Rosé, Chardonnay, Marsannay, FR  2022� 220

Full Bodied, Darker in Color, Amazing w/ Food, Somewhat Fancy-FreeFull Bodied, Darker in Color, Amazing w/ Food, Somewhat Fancy-Free

12	 Frank Cornelissen, 'Susucaru', Nerello Mascalese, Etna Rosato, Sicily, IT  2021 �  77
13	 Pradeaux, 'Vesprée,' Mourvèdre, Bandol, Provence, FR  2022 �  99
9	 Bakkanali, 'Rosa', Sangiovese, Rosato, Toscana, IT  2022 �  156
14	 López de Heredia, 'Viña Tondonia,' Gran Reserva, Tempranillo+, Rioja, ES  2008� 315
903	 1.5L  1.5L  Beurer, Troken, Riesling/Grauburgunder Blend, Württemberg, DE  2023� 135 
905	 1.5L  1.5L  Sylvain Pataille, 'Fleur de Pinot,' Pinot Noir, Marsannay, FR  2022               	         375
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Orange/ Skin ContactOrange/ Skin Contact
Orange wine is white wine that's been fermented with its skins for days, sometimes even months, 
which gives the wine this orange color. This is one of the world's oldest types of wine, dating back to 
6,000 BCE! Orange wine has a wide range of flavors including tropical fruits, orange blossom, peach 
and apricot. Ask our wine team which our favorites are (it's hard to choose!)

Lighter Styles w/ Bright AcidityLighter Styles w/ Bright Acidity

XX	 Conestabile della Staffa, 'Alé,' Malvasia, Umbria, IT  2022� 65
20	 Union Sacré, 'Edelzwicker,' Pinot Blanc, Pinot Gris+, Central Coast, CA  2023� 60
21	 Intellego, 'The Story of Harry,' Chenin Blanc, Swartland, ZA  2023� 69
3	 Baia's Wine, Tsitska-Tsolikouri, Imereti, GE  2023� 76
18	 Domaine du Bouchot, 'Orange,' Sauvignon Blanc, Pouilly Fumé, FR  2022� 119

Medium Bodied w/ Light TanninsMedium Bodied w/ Light Tannins

15	 Echeverria, 'No Es Pituko,' Chardonnay, Curico Valley, CL  2024� 52
5	 Rodica, Malvazija, Istria, SI  2022� 65
16	 Fitapreta, 'Laranja Mecánica,' Field Blend, Alentejano, PT  NV� 86
6	 Danjou-Banessy, 'Supernova,' Muscat of Alexandria, Roussillon, FR  2024� 92
23	 Testalonga, 'Skin,' Chenin Blanc, Swartland, ZA  2022� 95
19	 Paolo Bea, 'Santa Chiara,' Local/International Varieties, Umbria, IT  2018� 126
1202	 Giampiero Bea, 'Lapideus,' Trebbiano Spoletino, Umbria, IT  2018� 156

The Full Orange ExperienceThe Full Orange Experience

1	 Orgo, Rkatsiteli, Qvevri, Kakheti, GE  2014� 60
22	 Josko Gravner, Ribolla Gialla, Venezia Giulia, IT  2011� 175
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Spanish Blanco/ Portuguese BrancoSpanish Blanco/ Portuguese Branco
Albariño / Alvarinho & BlendsAlbariño / Alvarinho & Blends

XX	 Soalheiro, Alvarinho, Vinho Verde, PT  2024� 76
2002	 Forjas del Salnés, 'Cos Pés,' Albariño, Val do Salnés, Rías Baixas, ES  2021� 108
1203	 Forjas, 'O Raio da Vella,' Albariño, Rías Baixas, ES  2021� 132
162	 Familia Torres, 'Pazo Torres Penelas Blanco Granito,' Rías Baixas, ES  2021� 148

Garnacha Blanca & BlendsGarnacha Blanca & Blends

1204	 Conreria d'Scala, 'Les Brugueres,' Garnacha Blanca, Priorato, ES  2022�  78
XX	 Bodegas Nekeas, '25 Vendimia,' Garnacha Blanca, Navarra, ES  2023�  88
27	 Vall Llach, 'Vi de Vila,' Garnacha Blanca, Priorato, ES  2023�  89
28	 Vall Llach, 'Aigua de Llum,' Viognier/Garnacha Blanca, Priorato, ES  2017�  150
2004	 Comando G, 'El Tamboril,' Garnacha Gris/Blanca, Castilla y León, ES  2018�  272

Todos Los OtrosTodos Los Otros

29	 Jm. Fonseca, 'Twin Vines', Loureiro+, Vinho Verde,  PT  2023� 50
30	 Gaintza, Hondarrabi Zuri, Getariako Txakolina, Basque Country, ES  2022� 58
1205	 Hasi Berriak, 'Menpe', Hondarrabi Zuri, Bizkaiko Txakolina, ES  2022� 64
1206	 Can Sumoi, Xarel-lo (Cava grape), Penedès, ES  2022� 69
32	 Avancia, Godello, Valdeorras, ES  2022� 78
34	 Lopez de Heredia, 'Viña Tondonia Blanca,' Viura, Rioja, ES  2013� 150
166	 Rafael Palacios, 'As Sortes Val do Bibei', Godello, Valdeorras, ES  2022� 172
35	 Cota 45, 'UBE Maina,' Palomino Fino, Sunlúcar de Barrameda, Jerez, ES  2019� 175
1207	 Finca Allende, 'Mártires,' Viura, Rioja, ES  2020�  492

Eurotrip, Just Like the MovieEurotrip, Just Like the Movie
36	 Karabunar, Misket, Thracian Lowlands, BG  2018�  45
33	 Royal Tokaji, 'Vineyard Selection,' Dry Furmint, Tokaji, HU 2018� 76
38	 Movia, 'Rebula,' Ribolla Gialla, Primorska, SI 2021�  95 
39	 Louis Bovard, 'Médinette,' Chasselas, Dézaley Grand Cru, Vaud, CH  2020� 112
40	 Chateau Musar, Obiadeh/Merwah, Bekaa Valley, LB 2000�  144
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Italian BiancoItalian Bianco
NordNord

31	 Marco Felluga, 'Just Molamatta', Friuli Bianco, Friuli, IT  2022�  50
42	 Marco Felluga, 'Mongris', Pinot Grigio, Collio, IT  2023�  60
43	 Castello di Neive, Arneis, Langhe, Piemonte, IT  2023�  68
45	 Le Vigne de Zamó, Zamó Bianco, Friulano+, Venezia-Guilia, IT 2023� 75
44	 Feudo di San Gregorio, Greco di Tufo, Campania, IT  2022� 78
46	 Elvio Cogno, Nascetta, Langhe, Piemonte, IT  2023� 85
41	 Claudio Vio, Pigato, Riviera Ligure di Ponente, IT  2023� 90
37	 Pranzegg, 'GT', Gewürztraminer, Trentino-Alto Adige, IT  2022� 102
163	 Elena Walch, 'Castel Ringberg', Pinot Grigio, Alto-Adige, IT 2023� 108
169	 Selvadolce, 'Crescendo', Pigato, Terrazze dell'Imperiese IGT, IT 2023� 114
56	 Vignetti Massa, 'Derthona', Timorasso, Piemonte, IT 2023� 120
47	 Giuseppe Quintarelli, 'Ca' del Merlo,' Garganega Blend, Veneto, IT  2022� 148

Centrale & SudCentrale & Sud

48	 Feudo di San Gregorio, Falanghina, Campania, IT  2022� 62
74	 Fattoria Le Pupille, 'Poggio Argentato', Sauvignon Blanc+, Tuscany, IT  2024�  70
49	 Vini Costa, 'Pelle Bianco,' Uva Pecora, Umbria, IT 2023� 75
51	 Garofoli, 'Podium,' Verdicchio, Castello di Jesi, IT 2021� 83
52	 Collecapretta, Malvasia della Scarparo, Umbria, IT 2023�  92
53	 Tiberio, 'Fonte Canale', Trebbiano d'Abruzzo, Abruzzo, IT 2021�  260
65	 Emidio Pepe, Trebbiano d'Abruzzo, Abruzzo, IT 2021�  306
54	 Villa Bucci, 'Riserva', Verdicchio, Marche, IT 2020�  322
58	 Emidio Pepe, Pecorino, Abruzzo, IT 2022�  328

Le Isole - Sicilia & SardegnaLe Isole - Sicilia & Sardegna

55	 Gorghi Tondi, 'Kheire,' Grillo, Sicilia, IT  2020�  59
57	 Benanti, Etna Bianco, Carricante, Sicilia, IT  2023�  88
50	 Lamoresca, Bianco, Vermentino, Sicilia, IT  2023�  94
74	 Frank Cornelissen, 'Mungebel Bianco', Carricante Blend, Sicilia, IT  2023�  125
60	 Tenuta Regaleali, 'Vigna San Francesco', Chardonnay, Sicilia, IT  2021�  144
61	 Arianna Occhipinti, 'Vini di Contrada Bianco', Grillo, Sicilia, IT  2023�  175
62	 Benanti, 'Pietra Marina,' Carricante, Etna Bianco Superiore, Sicilia, IT 2019�  365
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Greek LefkóGreek Lefkó
70	 Lyrarakis, 'Voila', Assyrtiko, Crete, GR  2024�  54
63	 Douloufakis, Vidiano, Crete, GR  2023�  60
64	 Troupis, 'Holy Mania,' Moschofilero, Mantineia, GR  2023�  73 
66	 Skouras, 'Salto Wild Yeast,' Moschofilero, Peloponeese, GR  2022�  83 
67	 Alpha Estate, 'Turtle's Vineyard,' Malagouzia, Florina, GR  2024�  89 
68	 Diamantis, 'Magoutes Vielle Vignes,' Xinomavro Lefkó, Macedonia, GR  2023�  96 
69	 Iliana Malihin, 'Young Vines,' Vidiano, Rethymno, GR  2023�  105 

Sauvignon Blanc (Yup That's Sancerre Also)Sauvignon Blanc (Yup That's Sancerre Also)
Domestic - USADomestic - USA

75	 Grgich Hills, 'Fumé Blanc', Sauvignon Blanc,  Napa, CA  2022�  102
76	 Ashes & Diamonds, Sauv Blanc w/ Semillion, Napa, CA  2022�  125

Down Under - New Zealand & AustraliaDown Under - New Zealand & Australia

XX	 Nautilus, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ  2024� 72
77	 Te Mata, 'Cape Crest,' Bordeaux Style Sauvignon Blanc, Hawkes Bay, NZ 2022� 88

FranceFrance

1208	 Guy Allion, 'Chenonceaux Blanc,' Touraine, FR  2023� 70
XX	 Pas de Problème, Vin de France, FR  2023� 72
82	 Thomas et Fils, 'Le Pierrier,' Sancerre, FR  2024� 96
91	 Domaine du Bouchot, 'MCMLV,'  Pouilly-Fumé, FR  2022� 129
79	 Domaine Fournier, 'Clos du Roc', Sancerre, FR  2021� 134
78	 Domaine Vacheron, Sancerre, FR  2023� 145
80	 Gérard Boulay, 'Clos de Beaujeu,' Sancerre, FR  2023� 158
83	 Didier Dagueneau, 'Blanc Fume,' Pouilly-Fumé, FR  2022� 390
84	 Didier Dagueneau, 'Silex,' Pouilly-Fumé, FR  2019� 405

South AfricaSouth Africa

85	 Deep Rooted, 'Center of the Universe,' Fumé Blanc, Walker Bay, ZA  2023� 75
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Chenin BlancChenin Blanc
DryDry

175	 Intellego, 'Dry Land', Swartland, ZA 2021� 69
88	 Terre de l'Élu, Bastingage,Anjou, Loire Valley, FR 2020� 72
90	 Château Yvonne, 'Le Gory,' Saumur, Loire Valley, FR 2019� 157
1216	 Domaine Guiberteau, 'Brézé,' Saumur, Loire Valley, FR 2019� 169
92	 Domaine Belargus, 'Gaudret,'  Savenierres, Loire Valley, FR 2022� 192
93	 Nicolas Joly, 'Clos de la Bergerie,' Savennières-Roche-aux-Moines, FR 2016 � 222

Off-DryOff-Dry

2009	 Huet, 'Clos du Bourg,' Demi-Sec, Vouvray, Loire Valley, FR 2017� 120
89	 Domaine Belargus, Coteaux Layon, Loire Valley, FR 2022� 145

Tour de FranceTour de France
Viognier, Roussane, Marsanne & Other Rhône VarietalsViognier, Roussane, Marsanne & Other Rhône Varietals

94	 Champ-Long, 'Les Gressanes,' Ventoux, FR 2022�  72
95	 Bagnol, Ugni Blanc/Clairette/Roussane, Cassis, Provence, FR 2021�  83
97	 Jean-Louis Chave, 'Circa', Roussane, Saint Joseph, Rhône, FR 2023�  90
96	 Louis Magnin, Roussanne, Chignin Bergeron, Savoie, FR 2014�  99
98	 La Nerthe, 'Clos de Beauvenir,' Roussanne+, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, FR 2015� 265

Alsace Beyond RieslingAlsace Beyond Riesling

100	 Zind Humbrecht, 'Zind,' Pinot Blanc/ Chardonnnay, Alsace, FR  2019�  106
101	 Marc Kreydenweiss, 'Clos Rebgarten,' Gewurztraminer, Alsace, FR  2017� 119
87	 Albert Boxler, 'Reserve', Pinot Gris, Alsace, FR  2022�  150

The Jura - A Place you Should Know More AboutThe Jura - A Place you Should Know More About

102	 André et Mireille Tissot, Traminer (Savagnin), Arbois, FR 2016�  125
103	 Domaine du Pélican, 'Ouillé,' Savagnin, Arbois, FR 2021�  142

Corsica - Home of NapoleonCorsica - Home of Napoleon

71	 Domaine du Vaccelli, 'Quartz Blanc,' Indigenous Blend, Ajaccio, FR 2022� 163
72	 Domaine du Vaccelli, 'Granit Blanc,' Vermentino, Ajaccio, FR 2022� 185
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Burgundy Blanc - The Non-ChardsBurgundy Blanc - The Non-Chards
AligoteAligote

109	 Jean-Philippe Fichet, Bourgogne, FR  2022� 83
107	 Roblet-Monnot, 'Nertheus', Bourgogne, FR  2022� 97
2010	 Sylvain Pataille, 'La Charme aux Pretres,' Bourgogne, Marsannay, FR  2022� 232
2011	 Sylvain Pataille, Bouzeron, FR  2022                                                                                 	        272
1209	 Ponsot, 'Clos des Monts Luisants,' Morey-Saint-Denis, FR  2019� 412
117	 Charles Lachaux, 'Les Champs d'Argent', Bourgogne, FR  2022� 1400

Pinot Gris & Pinot Blanc - YupPinot Gris & Pinot Blanc - Yup !!  I t 's allowed in a few places & it's awesome It's allowed in a few places & it's awesome

2012	 Claire Naudin, 'Galanthus Nivalis,' Pinot Blanc, Côtes de Beaune, FR  2020�  198
106	 Comte Senard, 'Les Caillettes,' Pinot Gris, Santenay, FR  2021�  275

Burgundy Blanc - ChablisBurgundy Blanc - Chablis

Chablis - VillageChablis - Village

104	 Patrick Piuze, 'Terroir de Chichee,' Chablis, FR  2023� 118

Chablis - Premier CruChablis - Premier Cru

110	 Domaine de l'Enclos, 'Vau de Vay,' 1er Cru, Chablis, FR  2023� 125
113	 Louis Michel, 'Butteaux,' 1er Cru, Chablis, FR  2022� 132
112	 Patrick Piuze, 'Vaillons Les Minots,' 1er  Cru, Chablis, FR  2023� 197
2015	 De Moor, 'Mont de Milieu ,'  1er Cru, Chablis, FR  2021� 318
2016	 Dauvissat-Camus, 'La Forest,' 1er Cru, Chablis, FR  2010� 525

Chablis - Grand CruChablis - Grand Cru

123	 Domaine Droin, 'Vaudesir,' Grand Cru  2021� 223
1212	 Patrick Piuze, 'Bougros,' Grand Cru  2023� 279
2017	 Patrick Piuze, 'Blanchots,' Grand Cru  2018� 357
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Burgundy Blanc - All ChardonnayBurgundy Blanc - All Chardonnay
Burgundy - Côte Chalonnaise & MâconnaisBurgundy - Côte Chalonnaise & Mâconnais

115	 Monciat-Poncet, 'Les Chênes,' Mâcon-Charnay, FR  2023                                             75
116	 Domaine Goisot, 'Gueules de Loup,' Côtes d'Auxerre, FR  2021                                     95
114	 Patrick Piuze, Côtes d'Auxerre, FR  2023                                   			            102
165	 Leflaive, Mâcon-Verzé, FR 2022                                                                                                   186

BourgogneBourgogne

99	 Vincent Girardin, 'Cuvée Saint-Vincent,'  Burgundy, FR  2021� 106
118	 François Carillon, Burgundy, FR  2021� 128
108	 Maison Chanterêves, Burgundy, FR  2023� 132
119	 Domaine de Montille, 'Les Clos du Château,' Burgundy, FR  2022� 145
120	 Olivier LeFlaive, Burgundy, FR  2020� 340
105	 Coche-Dury, Burgundy, FR  2022� 885

Burgundy - VillageBurgundy - Village

121	 David Moreau, 'Les Prarons,' Santenay, FR  2022�  120
122	 Sylvain Pataille, Marsannay, FR  2022� 149
2030	 Méo-Camuzet, 'Clos St. Philibert,' Hautes Côte de Nuits, FR  2022� 160 
111	 Domaine Dujardin, 'Les Fosses,' Auxey-Duresses, FR  2022� 172 
2031	 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, 'Le Banc', Saint Aubin, FR  2020�  205
125	 Paul Pernot, Puligny-Montrachet, FR  2020�  214
1210	 Michel Niellon, Chassagne-Montrachet, FR  2020�  308
126	 Antoine Jobard, Meursault, FR  2022�  435
1214	 Coche-Dury, Mersault, FR  2022� 2331

Burgundy - Premier CruBurgundy - Premier Cru

XX	 Domaine Jessuaime, 'Les Ecussaux,' 1er Cru Auxey-Duresses, FR  2023� 160
2020	 Darviot-Perrin, 'Charmes,' 1er Cru Meursault, FR  2011� 520
127	 Gagnard, 'Les Chaumes,'  1er Cru, Chassagne-Montrachet, FR 2022� 589
2021	 Leflaive, 'Clavaillon,' 1er Cru, Puligny Montrachet, FR  2019                                            695

Burgundy - Grand CruBurgundy - Grand Cru

129	 Paul Pernot, Grand Cru, Bâtard-Montrachet, FR  2020�  950
2022	 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlemagne, FR  2019� 5550
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Domestic ChardonnayDomestic Chardonnay
Sonoma, CaliforniaSonoma, California

130	 Marine Layer, 'Aries,' Sonoma County, CA  2021� 117
167	 B. Kosuge, 'Sonoma Coast,' Sonoma, CA  2022� 126
2023	 Failla, 'Platt Vineyard,' Sonoma Coast, CA  2019�  145
59	 Kosta Browne, 'One Sixteen,' Sonoma, CA  2021� 250
147	 Peter Michael, 'La Carriere,' Sonoma, CA  2022� 321

Napa Valley, CaliforniaNapa Valley, California

2034	 Enfield, 'Watson Ranch,' Napa Valley, CA  2021�  118
132	 Arnot-Roberts, 'Watson Ranch,' Napa Valley, CA  2022�  130
134	 Hyde de Villaine, Carneros, Napa Valley, CA  2018�  238
133	 Kongsgaard, Napa Valley,  CA  2019�  342 

Central & Southern Coast, CaliforniaCentral & Southern Coast, California

1213	 Hilt Estates,  Santa Rita Hills, CA  2021� 80
135	 Presqu'ile, 'Bien Nacido Vineyard,' Santa Maria Valley, CA  2019� 98
136	 Thomas Fogerty, Santa Cruz, CA  2019�  131
137	 Racines, Santa Rita Hills, CA  2020�  155
138	 Sea Smoke, 'Estate,' Santa Rita Hills, CA  2022�  252
139	 Mount Eden, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA  2015� 275

Willamette Valley, OregonWillamette Valley, Oregon

1211	 Vincent Wine Co, 'Tardive,'  Willamette, OR  2023� 90
140	 Kelley Fox, 'Durant Vineyard, Lark Block,' Dundee Hills, OR  2021� 117
141	 Arterberry Maresh, 'Maresh Vineyard,' Dundee Hills, OR  2018� 142
142	 Evening Land, 'Summum,'  Eola-Amity Hills, OR  2021� 238
152	 00 Wines, 'VGW,' Chardonnay, Willamette, OR  2022� 286
2025	 Antica Terra, 'Aequorin,'  Eola-Amity Hills, OR  2021� 450
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Chardonnay the World OverChardonnay the World Over
ArgentinaArgentina

143	 Bodega Chacra, 'Chacra,' Patagonia, AR  2023�  300

Down Under - New Zealand & AustraliaDown Under - New Zealand & Australia

XX	 Kumeu River, 'Village,' Chardonnay, Kumeu Valley, Auckland, NZ  2023� 72
144	 Ochota Barrels, 'Slint,' Piccadilly, Adelaide Hills, AU  2022�  129
145	 Joshua Cooper, 'Old Port Rìgh Vineyard,' Victoria, AU  2018�  150
146	 Kumeu River, 'Hunting Hill Vineyard,' Kumeu Valley, Auckland, NZ  2023�  175

GermanyGermany

1506	 Koehler-Ruprecht, Kallstadter-Annaberg, DE 2022� 56

Fun, Fresh, & Funky New World WhitesFun, Fresh, & Funky New World Whites
CaliforniaCalifornia

150	 Field Recordings, 'Shucks,' Melon de Bourgogne, Paso Robles, CA  2024�  65
148	 Massican, 'Annia,' Ribolla Gialla/Friulano/Chardonnay, Napa Valley, CA  2023� 94
131	 Failla, 'Olivet Ranch,' Chenin Blanc, Sonoma, CA  2023�  100
124	 Arnot-Roberts, 'Vare Vineyard,' Ribolla Gialla, Napa Valley, CA  2019�  152
2027	 Antica Terra, 'The Glories No. 5,' Chard/Roussanne, Cenral Coast, CA  2020�  520

Oregon & WashingtonOregon & Washington

153	 Day Wines, 'Vin de Days,' Pinot Gris/Riesling+, Willamettte Valley, OR  2023� 55
1215	 Day Wines, 'Dazzles of Light,' Chard/Sauv Blanc, Willamettte Valley, OR  2023� 66
155	 Fausse Piste, 'Mineral Selection,' Viognier, Columbia Valley WA  2016�  72
XX	 Landmass, Chenin Blanc, Rogue Valley, OR  2024�  76
156	 Fausse Piste, 'Ortolans Have Feelings,' Roussanne, Columbia Valley, WA  2014�  78
157	 Kelley Fox, 'Freedom Hill,' Pinot Blanc, Columbia Valley, WA  2022�  93
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Riesling - Dry, Sweet & Seriously MisunderstoodRiesling - Dry, Sweet & Seriously Misunderstood
Crispy, Crisp, zippy, & full of surprises - Riesling pairs w/ everything & behaves like nothing else. 
Get ready to rethink everything you thought you knew about this noble varietal.

Domestic RieslingDomestic Riesling

158	 Empire Estate, Finger Lakes, NY 2019� 60

German Riesling (Dry)German Riesling (Dry)

1501	 Weber Brüder, 'Aphrodite,' Kabinett, Mosel, DE  2021� 62
1502	 Schloss Lieser, 'Estate,' Kabinett, Mosel, DE  2019� 70
1508	 Sybille Kuntz, Qualitätswein Trocken, Mosel, DE  2023� 76
1503	 Ökonomierat Rebholz, 'Kastanienbucsh,' Grosses Gewachs,  Pflaz, DE  2022� 296

German Riesling (Off-Dry)German Riesling (Off-Dry)

1504	 Selbach-Oster, 'Zeltinger Schlossberg,' Spätlese, Mosel, DE  2011�  77
1505	 St. Urbans-Hof, 'Ockferner Bockstein,' Spätlese, Mosel, DE  2009�  107
151	 Joh. Jos. Prüm, 'Wehlener Sonnenuhr,' Auslese, Mosel, DE  2021�  207

Other Old World RieslingOther Old World Riesling

81	 Prager, 'Ried Steinriegl Federspiel',  Wacchau, AU  2021� 116
86	 Albert Boxler, 'Sommerberg Eckberg,' Grand Cru,  Alsace, FR  2021� 264
160	 Trimbach, 'Brand,' Grand Cru,  Alsace, FR  2018� 310

Grüner VeltlinerGrüner Veltliner
11	 Kelley Fox, Grüner Veltliner, Columbia Valley, WA  2023�  68
XX	 Ingrid Groiss, Grüner Veltliner, Neiderösterreich, AT  2023� 84
XX	 1L  1L  Alexander Zahel, Grüner Veltliner, Vienna, AT  2022                    		             84
171	 Prager, 'Achletein', Grüner Veltliner Smaragd, Wacchau, AT  2021                              180
172	 Prager, 'Wachstum Bodenstein', Grüner Veltliner, Wacchau, AT  2022                   238

Other Austrian & German WeissOther Austrian & German Weiss
1270	 1L  1L  Braunewell, 'Unser Täglich Scheurebe,' Feinherb, Rheinhessen, DE  2022          72
1507	 Alexander Zahel, Orangetraube, Vienna, AT  2022�  79
2029	 Keller, 'Réserve,' Grauer Bugunder, Rhienhessen, DE  2021� 198
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Light & Juicy, Chillable Reds (ask for the chill)Light & Juicy, Chillable Reds (ask for the chill)
DomesticDomestic

C4	 Las Jaras, 'Glou Glou,' Zinfandel/Carignan, North Coast, CA  2023 � 75
C8	 Frenchtown Farms, 'Quail Run,' Cinsault/Counoise, Sierra Foothills, CA  2023� 75
200	 Failla, 'Patton Valley', Gamay, Sonoma, CA  2023�  92
202	 Eyrie Vineyards, Pinot Meunier, Dundee Hills, Willamette Valley, OR  2021�  138

Spain & PortugalSpain & Portugal

204	 Fedellos, Bastarda (Trousseau), Ribera Sacra, Galicia, ES  2020�  124
205	 Luis Seabra, 'Mono C,' Castelão, Douro, PT  2021  � 146  

Beaujolais, FranceBeaujolais, France

207	 Anne-Sophie Dubois, 'Les Labourons', Fleurie, FR  2023� 100
208	 Sylvain Martel, 'Bessay', Juliénas, FR  2022� 111
210	 Thillardon, 'Chassignol,' Cru, Chénas FR  2021�  117
211	 Guy Breton, 'Cuvée Léa,' Cru, Chiroubles, FR  2022�  128
212	 Mee Godard, 'Les Michelons,' Cru, Moulin-a-Vent, FR  2021�  146

Other Areas of FranceOther Areas of France

C5	 Le Fief Noir, 'Cocagne,' Grolleau, Anjou, Loire Valley, FR  2022  �  75
215	 Domaine du Pélican, 'Béranger,' Trousseau, Arbois, Jura, FR  2020  �  199

I talyItaly

XX	 Valfaccenda, 'Vindabeive', Nebbiolo, Roero, IT  2024�  79
C11	 Collecapretta, 'Lautizio,' Ciliegiolo, Umbria, IT  2023                           		             85

GermanyGermany

C6	 Muller-Ruprecht, 'Rot,' Lemberger/Cabernet Sauvignon, Pfalz, DE  2023�  62

Down Under - New Zealand & AustraliaDown Under - New Zealand & Australia

XX	 Te Mata, Gamay Noir, Hawkes Bay, NZ  2024�  82
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French Pinot NoirFrench Pinot Noir
Loire ValleyLoire Valley

252	 BenoÍt Daridan, Cheverny, Loire Valley, FR  2023 � 65
216	 Alphonse Mellot, 'La Moussiere,' Sancerre, Loire Valley, FR  2020 � 143

Burgundy - BourgogneBurgundy - Bourgogne

240	 Mikulski, Bourgogne, FR  2022�  124
227	 Méo-Camuzet, 'Etienne,' Bourgogne, FR  2022�  169
220	 Arnot-Lachaux, 'Fin,' Bourgogne, FR  2021�  625

Burgundy - Côte de Beaune VillageBurgundy - Côte de Beaune Village

XX	 Armand Heitz, Côte de Beaune Village, FR  2021�  125
230	 Camille Giroud Ladoix, 'Les Chailloux,' FR  2020�  146
223	 Comte Senard, 'Jules,' Aloxe-Corton, FR  2021� 176
224	 Genot-Boulanger, 'Les Cras,' Pommard, FR  2019�  197
225	 Jean-Noel Gagnard, Santenay, FR  2022�  269
226	 Antoine Jobard, Volnay, FR  2022�  355

Burgundy - Côte de Nuits VillageBurgundy - Côte de Nuits Village

228	 Méo-Camuzet, Fixin, FR  2022�  200
229	 David Duband, Nuits-Saint-Georges, FR  2021�  218
231	 Sylvain Pataille, 'Longeroies,' Marsannay, FR  2022�  255
232	 Robert Chevillon, 'Vieilles Vignes,' Nuits-Saint-Georges, FR  2018�  288
233	 Genot-Boulanger, Chambolle-Musigny, FR  2017�  315
218	 Charles Lachaux, 'Aux Montagne', Côte de Nuits Village, FR  2022�  482
219	 Arnoux-Lachaux, Chambolle-Musigny, FR  2021�  1020
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French Pinot NoirFrench Pinot Noir
Burgundy - Côte de Beaune Premier CruBurgundy - Côte de Beaune Premier Cru

1305	 375ml  375ml  La Pousse d'Or, 'Clos Tavannes,' 1er Cru, Santenay, FR  2016� 95
213	 Justin Girardin, 'La Comme,' 1er Cru, Santenay, FR  2020�  133
234	 Faiveley, 'Clos de Myglands,' Monopole, 1er Cru, Mercurey, FR  2022�  172
235	 Pavelot, 'La Dominode,' 1er Cru, Savigny-les-Beaune, FR  2021�  194
236	 Jean Claude Rateau, 'Bressandes,' 1er Cru, Beaune, FR  2019�  213
238	 Marquis d'Angerville, 1er Cru, Volnay, FR  2020� 321
263	 Benjamin Leroux, 'La Pièce Sous les Bois', 1er Cru, Blagny, FR  2023� 350
249	 Domaine Jean-Marc Bouley, 'Fremiers', 1er Cru, Pommard, FR  2022� 600
239	 Michel Lafarge, 'Clos du Château des Ducs,' 1er Cru, Volnay, FR  2015� 650

Burgundy - Côte de Nuits Premier CruBurgundy - Côte de Nuits Premier Cru

241	 David Duband, 'Les Broc,' 1er Cru, Morey Saint Denis, FR  2021�  314
242	 Méo-Camuzet, 'Aux Boudots,' 1er Cru, Nuits-Saint-Georges, FR  2022�  595
243	 Méo-Camuzet, 'Les Chaumes,' 1er Cru, Vosne-Romanée, FR  2018�  642
425	 DRC, 'Cuvée Duvault Blochet', 1er Cru, Vosne-Romanée FR  2020� 1395

Burgundy - Côte de Beaune Grand CruBurgundy - Côte de Beaune Grand Cru

244	 Comte Senard, 'Clos du Roi,' Grand Cru, Corton, FR  2013� 495
245	 Méo-Camuzet, 'Les Perrières,' Grand Cru, Corton FR  2019�  995

Burgundy - Côte de Nuits Grand CruBurgundy - Côte de Nuits Grand Cru

246	 Philippe Jouan, 'Vielle Vignes,' Grand Cru, Clos Saint-Denis, FR  2018�  675
247	 Castagnier, Grand Cru, Clos Saint-Denis, FR  2018�  760
248	 Méo-Camuzet, 'Près le Cellier,' Grand Cru, Clos de Vougeot, FR  2017�  975
217	 Arnoux-Lachaux, 'Les Rouges,' Grand Cru, Echezeaux, FR  2021�  3300
250	 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Romanée-St-Vivant, FR  2017� 6400
426	 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, La Tâche, FR  2017� 9750
427	 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Romanée-Conti, FR  2022� 31950
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Pinot Noir - DomesticPinot Noir - Domestic

Sonoma, CASonoma, CA

1306	 375ml  375ml  Kosta Browne, Russian River Valley, CA  2017�  136
260 	 B Kosuge, 'El Gapon,' Sonoma Coast, CA  2023� 90
259 	 B Kosuge, 'The Shop,' Sonoma Coast, CA  2022� 96
251	 Anthill Farms, 'Hawk Hill Vineyard,' Sonoma Coast, CA  2021� 145
275	 Talisman, 'Sadie Vineyard,' Russian River Valley, CA  2019� 160
258	 Talisman, 'Starscape Vineyard,' Russian River Valley, CA  2018� 168
257	 Talisman, 'Weir Vineyard,' Yorkville Highlands, CA  2017� 180
237	 Hirsch, 'West Ridge,' Sonoma Coast, CA  2019� 202
1207	 Summer Dreams by Hundred Acre, 'Halley's Comet,' Sonoma, CA  2022�  330

Central Coast, CACentral Coast, CA

214	 Birichino, 'Saint Georges', Central Coast, CA  2024�  74
203	 Hilt Estates, Santa Rita Hills, CA  2022�  80
255	 Calera, 'Jensen Vineyard,' Mt. Harlan, CA  2017�  262
221	 Sea Smoke, 'Southing,' Central Coast , CA  2020�  295
222	 Sea Smoke, 'Ten,' Central Coast , CA  2021�  302
256	 Mount Eden Vineyards, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA  2015� 315

Willamette Valley, ORWillamette Valley, OR

206	 Lemelson, 'Thea's Selection', Willamette Valley, OR  2022�  95
201	 Patricia Green, 'Freedom Hill,'  Eola-Amity Hills, OR  2021� 101
260	 Bergstrom, 'Cumberland Reserve,'  Willamette Valley, OR  2023� 136
262	 Composition, Chehelam Mountains, OR  2022�  228
264	 Kelley Fox, 'Durant Vineyard,' Dundee Hills, OR  2022�  238
265	 Kelley Fox, 'Weber Vineyard,'  Dundee Hills, OR  2021�  238
267	 St. Innocent, 'Seven Springs Vineyard,' Eola-Amity Hills, OR  2005�  292
268	 Antica Terra, 'Botanica,' Willamette Valley, OR  2021� 384
269	 Antica Terra, 'Antikythera,' Willamette Valley, OR  2022� 810
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Around the World Around the World 

Down Under - New Zealand  & AustraliaDown Under - New Zealand  & Australia

270	 Kumeu River, 'Ray's Road,'  Pinot Noir, Hawke's Bay, NZ  2020�  107
272	 Joshua Cooper, 'Doug's Pinot,' Pinot Noir, Macedon Ranges, AU  2022�  148
273	 Te Mata, 'Alma,'  Pinot Noir, Hawkes Bay, NZ  2021�  162

GermanyGermany

274	 Rings, 'Kallstadter Steinacker,' Spatburgunder, Pflaz, DE  2019 � 130

ArgentinaArgentina

428	 Bodega Chacra, 'Roka,' Malbec, Patagonia, AR  2024� 155
253	 Bodega Chacra, 'Cincuenta y Cinco,' Pinot Noir, Patagonia, AR  2024� 190

ChileChile

276	 Pedro Parra, 'Hub,' Cinsault, Itata, C:  2021� 98

PortugalPortugal

277	 Luis Seabra, 'Xisto Ilimitado,' Indigenous Field Blend, Douro, PT  2020�  76
278	 Luis Seabra, 'Indie Xisto,' Indigenous Field Blend, Douro, PT  2020� 163
279	 Luis Seabra, 'Xisto Cru,' Indigenous Field Blend, Douro, PT  2021� 198
280	 Fitapreta, 'Os Paulistas,'  Indigenous Field Blend, Alentejo, PT  2019� 285

GreeceGreece

1701	 Douloufakis, Liatiko, Dafnes, Crete, GR  2021� 65
1702	 Alpha Estate, 'Hedgehog Vineyard,' Xinomavro, Amyndeon, GR  2022� 75
1703	 Skouras, 'Grand Cuvée,' Agiorghitiko, Nemea, Peloponnese, GR  2022� 88 
1704	 Terra Olympus, 'Terra Petra,' Xinomavro/Krassato/Stavroto, Rapsani GR  2020� 97 
1705	 Domaine Karydas, Xinomavro, Naoussa, GR  2020� 106 
1706	 Skouras, 'Megas Oenos,' Agiorghitiko/Cabernet, Peloponnese, GR  2020� 122
1707	 Hatzidakis, Mavrotragano, Santorini, GR  2022� 174
1708	 Diamantis, 'Magoutes Parcel Select,' Xinomavro, Siatista, GR  2017� 199
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New World Fun Stuff - Zin, Grenache, Syrah & MoreNew World Fun Stuff - Zin, Grenache, Syrah & More
Grenache & BlendsGrenache & Blends

254	 Craven, Grenache, Stellenbosch, ZA  2024�  84
283	 Larkin, Grenache, Napa Valley, CA  2021�  128
284	 Ochota Barrels, 'Fugazi,' Grenache, South Australia, AU  2022� 156
285	 Lillian, Grenache, Santa Barbara County, CA  2020� 297

Syrah & BlendsSyrah & Blends

301	 Presqu'ile, F & F, 'Cuvée No 5,' Syrah, Santa Maria Valley, CA  2018� 80
300	 Tembela, Syrah, Stellenbosch, ZA  2024�  86
286	 B Kosuge,  'Hudson Vineyard,' Syrah, Sonoma, CA  2009� 100
288	 Lillian, Syrah, Santa Barbara County, CA  2014�  435
289	 Kongsgaard, Syrah, Napa Valley, CA  2019� 585
1209	 Sine Qua Non, 'Thrill of Stamp Collecting, ' Syrah, Santa Rita Hills, CA  2006�  750

Unique Grapes & BlendsUnique Grapes & Blends

290	 Devium, 'French Creek Vineyard,' Mourvèdre, Yakima Valley, WA  2020�  98
318	 Testalonga, 'Monkey Gone to Heaven', Mourvèdre, Swartland, ZA  2023�  106
292	 Enfield, 'Shake Ridge Ranch,' Gran Reserva, Tempranillo, Amador, CA  2014�  157
293	 Jonata, 'Fuerza,' Petite Verdot, Ballard Canyon, Santa Ynez Valley, CA  2016�  195

Zinfandel & BlendsZinfandel & Blends

296	 Once & Future, 'Oakley Road Vineyard,' Contra Costa, CA  2017�  114
297	 Bedrock, 'Evanghelo Heritage,' Contra Costa, CA  2022�  126
299	 Turley, 'Dusi Vineyard,' Paso Robles, CA  2021�  152



Page 29

Rhône Valley & Beyond, FranceRhône Valley & Beyond, France
Rhône Valley - The NorthRhône Valley - The North

294	 Lionel Faury, 'Les Hautes Ribaudes,' Collines-Rhoadaniennes, FR  2023�  76
309	 Jean-Louis Chave, 'Offerus,' Saint-Joseph, FR  2023�  90
282	 Dard et Ribo, 'C'est Le Printemps,' Crozes-Hermitage, FR  2023�  138
302	 Dard et Ribo, 'Le Pitrou,' Saint-Joseph, FR  2022�  224

Rhône Valley - Côte-RôtieRhône Valley - Côte-Rôtie

303	 Gangloff, 'La Barbarine,' Côte-Rôtie, FR  2020�  195
305	 René Rostaing, 'Ampodium,' Côte-Rôtie, FR  2019�  248
306	 Gangloff, 'Sereine Noir,' Côte-Rôtie, FR  2020�  320
307	 René Rostaing, 'Côte Blonde,' Côte-Rôtie, FR  2020�  475
308	 Jamet, Côte-Rôtie, FR  2013� 598
310	 E. Guigal, 'La Landonne,' Côte-Rôtie, FR  2017�  995
311	 E. Guigal, 'La Mouline,' Côte-Rôtie, FR  2015� 1150
312	 Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage, FR  2012�  1395

Rhône Valley - The SouthRhône Valley - The South

295	 Les Cour des Graces, Côte-du-Rhône, FR  2021�  76
313	 Château de Beaucastel, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, FR  2020�  274
314	 Le Vieux Donjon, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, FR  1998�  415

Southern FranceSouthern France

316	 Danjou-Banessy, 'La Truffière,' Carignan/Grenache, Côtes Catalanes, FR  2020�  108
317	 Domaine Tempier, 'La Tourtine', Mataro, Bandol, FR  2016�  222
916	 1.5L 1.5L Trévallon, Syrah/Cab Sauv, Alpilles, Provence, FR  2018�  685
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Italian RossoItalian Rosso
Le Isole Le Isole 

319	 COS, 'Cerasuolo di Vittoria,' Frappato/Nero D'Avola, Sicilia, IT  2021� 95
329	 Nicoló Grippaldi, 'Il Vino di Pico,' Nerello/Nero Blend, Enna, Sicilia, IT  2022�  105
320	 Enza la Fauci, 'Oblì,' Nerello Mascalese Blend, Faro, Sicilia, IT  2015�  116
346	 Gulfi, 'Neromaccoraj,' Nero D'Avola, Sicilia, IT  2016�  135
321	 Nicoló Grippaldi, 'Dei Pinti,' Nerello/Nero Blend, Enna, Sicilia, IT  2020�  190
315	 Nicoló Grippaldi, 'Spinasanta,' Nerello Mascalese, Enna, Sicilia, IT  2020�  200

Greater PiemonteGreater Piemonte

322	 Franco Roero, Grignolino, Asti, IT 2020�  58
355	 Stefano Porro, Dolcetto d'Alba, Piemonte, IT  2023�  90
XX	 Cascina Val del Prete, 'Serra de' Gatti', Barbera, Roero, IT  2024�  95
335	 Vigneti Massa, 'Monleale',  Barbera, Piemonte, IT  2011� 119
366	 Roagna, Langhe Rosso, Piemonte, IT  2019� 180

Nebbiolo - Alto PiemonteNebbiolo - Alto Piemonte

344	 Colombera & Garella, 'Pizzaguerra,'  Lessona, IT  2020� 169

Nebbiolo - Barbaresco, PiemonteNebbiolo - Barbaresco, Piemonte

349	 Produttori del Barbaresco, 'Montestefano,' Barbaresco, IT  2020� 260
325	 Ceretto, 'Riserva,' Barbaresco, IT  1964� 450
327	 Gaja, Barbaresco, IT  2021�  950
323	 Roagna, 'Paje Vecchia Vigna', Barbaresco, IT  2019� 1215
328	 Gaja, 'Costa Russi', Barbaresco, IT  2020�  2100
918	 1.5L1.5L    Produttori del Barbaresco, Barbaresco, IT  2018�  298

Nebbiolo - Barolo, PiemonteNebbiolo - Barolo, Piemonte

351	 Barale Fratelli, Barolo di Barolo, IT  2021� 164
330	 Giacomo Fenocchio, 'Bussia,' Barolo, IT  2015�  360
331	 Giacomo Fenocchio, 'Cannubi,' Barolo, IT  2017�  416
332	 Bartolo Mascarello, Barolo, IT  2020� 484
353	 Roagna, 'Pira', Barolo, IT  2019� 605
333	 Fontanafredda, 'Riserva,' Barolo, IT  2010� 611
334	 Giueseppe Mascarello, 'Monprivato,' Barolo, IT  2019� 786
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Italian RossoItalian Rosso

NordNord

367	 Cantrina, Gropello, Riviera del Gardo Classico, IT  2023�  65
336	 La Kiuva, Arnad, Valle d'Aosta, IT  2022�  73
365	 Chiara Condello, Sangiovese di Predappio, Emilia-Romagna, IT  2022�  92
338	 Diego Curtaz, Petit Rouge, Valle d'Aosta, IT  2020� 99
337	 Elena Walch, 'Castel Ringberg', Lagrein Riserva, Alto-Adige, IT  2021�  214
337	 Chiara Condello, 'Le Lucciole', Sangiovese, Emilia-Romanga, IT  2022�  238
339	 Quintarelli, 'Rosso Ca' del Merlo,' Corvina/Rondinella, Veneto, IT  2014�  285
340	 Quintarelli, Corvina/Rondinella, Valpolicella Classica Superiore, IT  2016� 340
342	 Dal Forno Romano, Corvina/Rondinella, Amarone della Valpolicella, IT  2013� 798
343	 Quintarelli, 'Amarone della Valpolicella Classico,' Corvina+, Veneto, IT  2018� 1200

ToscanoToscano

326	 Fattoria Le Pupille, Morellino di Scansano Rosso, IT 2023� 72
356	 Casa Emma, Chianti Classico, IT 2022� 80
352	 Bakkanali, Toscana Rosso, IT 2022� 172
347	 Casanova di Neri, 'White Label,' Brunello di Montalcino, IT 2020� 220
350	 Boscarelli, 'Il Noccio', Vino Nobile di Montepulciano, IT  2018�  350
345	 Giuseppe Gorelli, Brunello di Montalcino, IT  2018�  358
348	 Casanova di Neri, 'Tenuta Nuovo,' Brunello di Montalcino, IT 2020� 400

CentraleCentrale

287	 Conestabile della Staffa, 'Liatikò,' Aleatico, Umbria, IT  2022�  67
271	 Tiberio, Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Abruzzo, IT  2022�  80
354	 Collecapretta, 'Il Rosso di Tavola,' Sangiovese, Umbria, IT  NV�  102
304	 Collecapretta, 'Il Burbero', Sangiovese/Ciliegiolo/Merlot, Umbria, IT  2022�  115
357	 Paolo Bea, 'Pipparello Riserva,' Sangiovese/Montepulciano+, Montefalco, IT  2016�  199
358	 Paolo Bea, 'Pagliaro,' Sagrantino, Montefalco, IT  2012�  230
378	 Emidio Pepe, Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Abruzzo, IT  2021�  420

SudSud

360	 Mastroberardino, 'Radici,' Taurasi, Campania, IT  2019�  162



Page 32

Spanish RojoSpanish Rojo
RiojaRioja

359	 Olivier Rivière, 'Rayos Uva,' Tempranillo/Graciano+, Rioja, ES  2021� 65
380	 Sierra Cantabria, Tempranillo, Gran Reserva, Rioja, ES  2016� 126
291	 Lopez de Heredia, 'Viña Tondonia,' Tempranillo+, Reserva, Rioja, ES  2012� 154
363	 Muga, 'Prado Enea,' Tempranillo/Garnacha+, Gran Reserva, Rioja, ES  2016� 268
364	 Olivier Riviere, 'Pozo Alto,' Graciano/Tempranillo+, Rioja, ES  2015� 345
1210	 Lopez de Heredia, 'Bosconia,' Tempranillo+Gran Reserva, Rioja, ES  1994� 678
917	 1.5L  1.5L  Murrieta, 'Castillo Ygay,' Tempranillo+, Gran Reserva Especial, ES  2010� 1045

Priorato & CataloniaPriorato & Catalonia

368	 Vall Llach, 'Embruix,' Garnatxa/Carinyena/Merlot+, Priorato, ES  2022�  72
1212	 Vall Llach, 'Mas de La Rosa,' Carinyena, Porrera, Priorato, ES  2021� 595

Ribera Del Duero, Toro, & MenciaRibera Del Duero, Toro, & Mencia

408	 Famillia Torres, 'Mas la Plana,' Cabernet Sauvignon, Penedés, ES  2010�  333
399	 Famillia Torres, 'Mas la Plana,' Cabernet Sauvignon, Penedés, ES  2007�  366
370	 Numanthia, 'Termanthia,'  Tinto de Toro (Tempranillo), Toro, ES  2013� 498
371	 Vega-Sicilia, 'Unico,'  Tinto Fino (Tempranillo)+, Ribera del Duero, ES  2009� 1250
372	 Vega-Sicilia, 'Unico,'  Tinto Fino (Tempranillo)+, Ribera del Duero, ES  2000� 1685
373	 Dominio de Pingus, 'Pingus,'  Tempranillo, Ribera del Duero, ES   2019� 2500

Madrid, Sierra del Gredos & Southern SpainMadrid, Sierra del Gredos & Southern Spain

374	 Luis Pérez, 'Balbaína,' Tintilla, Cádiz, Andalucia, ES  2019�  98
362	 Bodega Ca'n Verdura, 'Supernova,' Mantonegro, Mallorca, ES  2023�  110
375	 Comando G, 'Rozas Village,' Garnacha, Sierra de Gredos, ES  2022� 155
376	 Mentridana, 'Cantos del Diablo,' Garnacha, Méntrida, Sierra de Gredos, ES  2020�  272
377	 Comando G, 'La Brena  1er Cru,' Garnacha, Cebreros, ES  2022� 328
379	 Comando G, 'El Reventon,' Garnacha, Cebreros, ES  2022� 575
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Cabernet Franc & MerlotCabernet Franc & Merlot
Cab Franc - New WorldCab Franc - New World

380	 Arnot-Roberts, 'Watson Ranch,' Napa Valley, CA  2023�  125
381	 Matthiasson, Napa Valley, CA  2020�  160
382	 Larkin, Napa Valley, CA  2021�  238

Merlot - New WorldMerlot - New World

369	 Cain, 'NV14,' Cab Sauv+, Spring Mountain, Napa Valley, CA  NV� 120
385	 Craggy Range, 'Sophia,' Merlot Blend, Gimblett Gravels, Hawkes Bay, NZ  2019� 155

Cab Franc - Old WorldCab Franc - Old World

386	 Domaine du Collier, 'La Charpentrie,' Saumur, Loire Valley, FR  2014�  192
387	 Clos Rougeard, 'Le Clos,' Saumur-Champigny, Loire Valley, FR  2015� 295

Merlot - Old WorldMerlot - Old World

398	 Radikon, 'RS,' Merlot/Pignolo, Friuli-Venezia Giulia, IT  2019�  108

Bordeaux, FranceBordeaux, France
RIght Bank - Merlot & Cab Franc DominateRIght Bank - Merlot & Cab Franc Dominate

391	 Château Saint-Andre Corbin,  Saint-Émilion  2022�  75
383	 Château Grand-Pey-Lescours, Merlot/Cab Franc, Saint-Émilion, FR  2018�  100
389	 Petit-Village, Merlot/Cab Franc, Pomerol, FR  2019�  325
390	 Cheval Blanc, 1er Grand Cru, Merlot/Cab Franc, Saint-Émilion, FR  2011�  2300

Left Bank - Cabernet Sauvignon DominateLeft Bank - Cabernet Sauvignon Dominate

392	 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2er Gr. Cru, Cab Sauv/Merlot, Saint-Julien, FR  1988�  765
393	 Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande, 2er Gr. Cru, Cab Sauv, Pauillac, FR  2009� 850
394	 Lynch-Bages, 1er Gr. Cru, Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc, Pauillac, FR  1990�  1425
395	 Cht. Margaux, 1er Gr. Cru, Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc, Margaux, FR  2007�  2250
396	 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé, Merlot/Cab, Pessac-Léognan, FR  1982� 3750
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Cab & Cab Blends - InternationalCab & Cab Blends - International
Down Under - New Zealand & AustraliaDown Under - New Zealand & Australia

400	 Te Mata, 'Coleraine,' Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc, Hawkes Bay, NZ  2020� 262

I talyItaly

401	 Alois Lageder, 'Cor Römigberg,' Cabernet Sauvignon, Alto Adige, IT  2010�  258
402	 Alois Lageder, 'Cor Römigberg,' Cabernet Sauvignon, Alto Adige, IT  2003�  282

Cab & Cab Blends - Cali Beyond NapaCab & Cab Blends - Cali Beyond Napa
  Sonoma, CaliforniaSonoma, California

388	 Bedrock, Cab Sauv, Sonoma County, CA  2022�  95
406	 Jordan, Cab Sauv, Alexander Valley, Sonoma, CA  2010� 398
407	 Peter Michaels, 'Le Pavots,' Cab/Cab Franc/Merlot, Knights Valley, CA  2000� 450

Central Coast, CaliforniaCentral Coast, California

397	 Paysan, Cab Sauv, San Benito, CA  2022� 90
XX	 Land of Saints, Cab Sauv, Santa Barbara, CA  2023� 100

Santa Cruz Mountains, CaliforniaSanta Cruz Mountains, California

1310	 375ml  375ml  Ridge, 'Monte Bello,' Cab Sauv/Merlot, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA  2017� 262
409	 Mount Eden, Cab Sauv, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA  2015� 395
410	 Ridge, 'Monte Bello,' Cab Sauv/Merlot, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA  2001� 975

Saint Ynez Valley, CaliforniaSaint Ynez Valley, California

384	 Rootdown, Cab Sauv, Cole Ranch, Mendicino CA  2022� 75
411	 Jonata, 'El Desafio de Jonata,' Cab Sauv, Santa Ynez Valley, CA  2005�  368
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Cab & Cab Blends - Napa ValleyCab & Cab Blends - Napa Valley
Half BottlesHalf Bottles

1309	 375ml 375ml Chimney Rock, Cab Sauv, Stags Leap District, CA  2019� 145
1310	 375ml 375ml Ridge, 'Monte Bello,' Cab Sauv/Merlot+, Santa Cruz Mnts, CA  2017� 262

Full BottlesFull Bottles

404	 Burgess, 'Contadina,' Cab Sauv, Napa Valley, CA  2018� 112
405	 Chateau Montelena, Cab Sauv, Napa Valley, CA  2021�  217 
403	 Scribe, Cab Sauv, Atlas Peak, Napa Valley, CA  2021� 230
XX	 Heitz Cellar, 'Lot C91,' Cab Sauv, Rutherford, CA  2019� 250
416	 Philip Togni, Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc+, Spring Mountain, CA  2017� 360
417	 Cain, 'Five', Cab Sauv+, Spring Mountain, Napa Valley, CA  2011� 375
418	 Heitz Cellar, 'Trailside Vineyard,' Cab Sauv, Rutherford, CA  2019� 522
419	 Colgin, 'Jubilation,' Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc+, Napa Valley, CA  2019� 595
420	 Au Sommet, Cab Sauv/Petit Verdot, Atlas Peak, CA  2019� 732
421	 Dunn Vineyards, Cab Sauv, Howell Mountain, CA  2013�  775
422	 Dunn Vineyards, Cab Sauv, Howell Mountain, CA  1999�  868
423	 Heitz Cellar, 'Martha's Vineyard,' Cab Sauv, Rutherford, CA  2018� 905
424	 Opus One, Cab Sauv+, Oakville, CA  2021� 995
1901	 Grace Family, Cab Sauv, St Helena, CA  2018� 1050
1902	 Diamond Creek, 'Red Rock Terrace,' Cab Sauv, Diamond Mountain, CA  2021�  1275
425	 Diamond Creek, 'Gravelly Meadow,' Cab Sauv, Diamond Mountain, CA  1993�  1395
1903	 Hundred Acre, 'Wraith,' Cab Sauv, Napa Valley, CA  2018� 1495
1904	 Hundred Acre, 'Dark Ark,' Cab Sauv, Howell Mountain, CA  2018� 1575
1905	 Colgin, 'IX Estate,' Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc, Pritchard Hill, CA  2014� 1750
1906	 Bond, 'Pluribus,' Cab Sauv+, Spring Mountain, CA  2018� 2275 
1907	 Harlan Estate, Cab Sauv, Oakville, CA  2018� 5200

MagnumsMagnums

918	 1.5L  1.5L  Cain, 'Five,' Cab/Merlot/Cab Franc+, Spring Mtn, Napa, CA  2009� 725
919	 1.5L  1.5L  Philip Togni, Cab/Merlot/Cab Franc+, Spring Mtn, Napa, CA 2017� 795
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Dessert Wine - The Sticky StuffDessert Wine - The Sticky Stuff
By The Glass (3oz Pour)By The Glass (3oz Pour)

Strawberry SakeStrawberry Sake - Heiwa Shuzo, Tsuru Ume Ichigo/Umeshu, Wakayama, JP� 13
Summer Orange SakeSummer Orange Sake - Heiwa Shuzo, Tsuru Ume Ichigo/Umeshu, Wakayama, JP� 13
Moscato d'AstiMoscato d'Asti - Vietti, Piemonte, IT  2020� 14
SauternesSauternes - Coutet 1er Grand Cru Classé, Barsac, FR  2016� 22
Passito BiancoPassito Bianco - Cantine Pellegrino, Zibibbo, Pantelleria, IT  2018� 18
Passito RossoPassito Rosso - Feudo Montoni, Sicilia, IT  NV� 27
Barolo ChinatoBarolo Chinato - G.D. Vajra, Piedmont, IT  NV� 14
PX SherryPX Sherry - Lustau, 'San Emilio Solera Riserva,' Pedro Ximénez, Jerez, ES  NV� 20
MadeiraMadeira - Rare Wine Co., 'Boston Bual ', Bual, Madeira, PT  NV� 20
10 Yr Tawny Port10 Yr Tawny Port - Van Zellers, Douro, PT� 17

By The Bottle - Light & Rich (375ml unless otherwise noted)By The Bottle - Light & Rich (375ml unless otherwise noted)

1104		 750ml  750ml  Moscato d'AstiMoscato d'Asti, Vietti, Piemonte, IT  2020�  56
1106	 Furmint	 Furmint, Royal Tokaji, 'Late Harvest', Tokaji, HU  2018� 65
1105	 Sauternes	 Sauternes, Coutet 1er Grand Cru Classé, Barsac, FR  2016� 88
1119	 Quarts de Chaume	 Quarts de Chaume,  Baumard, Loire Valley, FR  2017� 89
1120	 Beerenauslese	 Beerenauslese, Selbach Oster, 'Noble R,' Riesling, Mosel, De  2018�  117
1123	 Pinot Gris	 Pinot Gris, Zind Humbrecht, 'Clos Jesbel,' Alsace, FR  2007�  185
1121	 Furmint	 Furmint, Royal Tokaji, 'Nyulaszo 6 Puttynos', Tokaji, HU  2018� 350
1115	 Passito Bianco	 Passito Bianco, Quintarelli, 'Amabile del Cerè,' Veneto, IT  2015�  538
1116	 Sauternes	 Sauternes, Chateau d'Yquem, Sauternes, Bordeaux, FR  2005� 750
1117	 Sauternes	 Sauternes, Chateau d'Yquem, Sauternes, Bordeaux, FR  1989� 845
1118	 Quarts de Chaume	 Quarts de Chaume, Belargus, 'Ultra,' Loire Valley, FR  2018� 928

By The Bottle - Red and/or Fortified (375ml unless otherwise noted)By The Bottle - Red and/or Fortified (375ml unless otherwise noted)

1114	 Brachetto d'Aqcui	 Brachetto d'Aqcui, Braida, Piemonte, IT  2024�  25
1113	 PX Sherry	 PX Sherry, El Maestro Sierra, Jerez, ES  NV�  56
1112	 Passito Rosso	 Passito Rosso, Feudo Montoni, Sicilia, IT  NV�  105



My only regret in life is that I did 
not drink more wine.
			   - Ernest Hemingway


